GTM12 Catalogue Gimota AG 08/11� 3
Product Catalogue
GTM12 Series
GIMOTA AG
© 2011 Gimota AG, Chrummacherstrasse 3, 8954 Geroldswil, Switzerland.
This product Catalogue replaces allprevious catalogue editions, data- and information sheets .
Product data are provided without guarantee and are for information only. All data are subjected to alteration.
Valid from 08.2011

GTM12-VSB1-1 for positioning and fixa-
tion is required. This plate can selec-
tively be screwed, riveted or glued to the
panel.
16
14
.7
GTM12-VSB1-1 Panel cut-out
GTM12 Catalogue Gimota AG 08/11� 5
4	 GTM12 connector series
GTM12 connectors can be assembled in the field using the appropriate Push in and Crimping/Press Tools and dies.
These connectors are designed with an extra slim body and provide a robust and seal tight connection.
Cable plug M12 D coded (GTM12-D-MP-xx)
Cable receptacle  M12 D coded (GTM12-D-FS-xx)
Item number Connector type Contact type Cable- inner- bushing Wire section
GTM12-D-MP-6.5 Cable Plug Pin 6.5 +/-0.3 4.50 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-MP-6.6 Cable Plug Pin 6.6 +/-0.3 4.10 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-MP-7.2 Cable Plug Pin 7.2 +/-0.3 4.85 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-MP-8.3 Cable Plug Pin 8.3 +/-0.3 5.75 0.50 mm² (AWG20)
GTM12-D-FS-6.5 Cable Receptacle Socket 6.5 +/-0.3 4.50 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-FS-6.6 Cable Receptacle Socket 6.6 +/-0.3 4.10 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-FS-7.2 Cable Receptacle Socket 7.2 +/-0.3 4.85 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-FS-8.3 Cable Receptacle Socket 8.3 +/-0.3 5.75 0.50 mm² (AWG20)
GTM12-D-BR-FS-6.5 Bulkhead recptacle Socket 6.5 +/-0.3 4.50 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-BR-FS-6.6 Bulkhead recptacle Socket 6.6 +/-0.3 4.10 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-BR-FS-7.2 Bulkhead recptacle Socket 7.2 +/-0.3 4.85 0.34 mm² (AWG22)
GTM12-D-BR-FS-8.3 Bulkhead recptacle Socket 8.3 +/-0.3 5.75 0.50 mm² (AWG20)
All connectors are supplied including contacts. Components as well as other connector configurations are available upon request.
53.2
17.7
10.4 2.3

WS12
GIMOTA
Assembly Bulk-Head Receptacle M12 D coded
4.2	 Assembly of GTM12 connectors D coded, for field assembling
GTM12 Catalogue Gimota AG 08/11� 7
5.1	 Contacts- crimpable, machined pin and socket contacts
5	 Acessories
Item number Contact type For connector
coding
Wire section
[mm²]
Reference cable-Ø
[mm²]
PU
pcs
GTM12PC22AU.20 Pin D 0.34 (AWG22) 6.5 - 7.2 20
GTM12PC22AU.100 Pin D 0.34 (AWG22) 6.5 - 7.2 100
GTM12PC20AU.20 Pin D 0.50 (AWG20) 8.3 20
GTM12PC20AU.100 Pin D 0.50 (AWG20) 8.3 100
GTM12SC22AU.20 Socket D 0.34 (AWG22) 6.5 - 7.2 20
GTM12SC22AU.100 Socket D 0.34 (AWG22) 6.5 - 7.2 100
GTM12SC20AU.20 Socket D 0.50 (AWG20) 8.3 20
GTM12SC20AU.100 Socket D 0.50 (AWG20) 8.3 100
5.2	 CICE/CIC mounting clip - for standard C-rails (EMI/insulated)
Mounting clips type CICE/CIC allow easy fixing of GTM12 ca-
ble connections with or without grounding of the shield po-
tential. The clips can be mounted onto standard 35 mm C-rails